MONDAY, MAY 13, 1996 CONTINUED

of the SWC Sec. 17, T17N, R17E by overhead conductors on wood poles
with 1/0 ARAC (All Aluminum Alloy) line. (Clerk's Misc. File No.

159963)

2. Oklahoma Natural Gas Co. to cross Wekiwa Road approximately 1,392' NE
of its intersection with 177th W. Ave., further described as 1,392' NE
of the west line of SW/4, Sec.6, T19N, R11E by boring 3/4" line.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 139964)

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Dick, yes. Mation carried.
Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve the following travel/training
requests:
1. Personnel: Edward Bandelier to attend Quarterly Acco Safety Seminar on
May 16-17, 1996 in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, cost not to exceed %$130.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 159965)
2. District Attorney: Fred H. DeMier to "Employee Discharge and

Documentation" program an June 27, 1996, cost not to exceed %$133.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 159%966)

3. Inspections: Ron Fields to Fire Prevention Code Update, 1996 in Tulsa
on June 19, 19946, cost not to exceed $99. (Clerk's Misc. File No.

1599467) ‘ . Co
4, CC Health: a) Michael Cochran to attend Time Effective Therapy with

Children and Families seminar in Tulsa on April 10, 1996, cost not to
exceed $25.; b) Teri Whiteside to Womens Health Care Nurse Practitioner
Meeting in Oklahoma City on May 16-17, 1996, cost not to exceed $393.;
c) Gayla Burris to Healthy Families Oklahoma 1996 in Oklahoma City on
May 9-10, 1996, cost not to exceed $192.24; d) Renn LaCroix to
Understanding The Internet seminar in Oklahoma City on May 29, 1996,
cost not to exceed $97.; e) Kyle Spencer to Boilers:. An Operators
Workshop in Oklahoma City on June 15-17, 1996, cost not to exceed
$1,234. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 159968)

Upan roll call, Selph, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried.

Maoved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve the foilowing personnel
actions:

CC Health: Salary Adjustment, effective 5-1-96: Sally Fly $1,396.; Neil
Thruston $2,299.; Joyce Lee %1,692.3; Rayma Ringer $1,31%9.; John Ethriedge
$2,682.; Renn LaCroix $3,648.; Patty Engle $1,827.; Cynthia Factor %2,435.; Anna
Kurzyna $2,322.; Rick Myscofski $2,714.; David Sellers %2,344.; Kyle Spencer
$1,632.; Frances Robinson %$1,634.; Ruth Kruse $3,542.; Eda Smith $1,391.
Resignation, remove from payroll, effective 5-15-96: Melissa Carter. Regular
Part-time (&40%), effective S5-13-96: Martha Cheatwood $1,664. Regular,
effective 5-1-96: Linda Crawford Naud $1,131. Return to wdrk frog medical
leave without pay, effective 3-1-96: Thelma Creed. Rescind action dated
5~-2-96, end of prob. increase, effeétive 5-1-96: HWaymon Brooks‘$1,545.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 139%96%)

Pre-Trial Release: Salary Adjustment, effective 6-1-96: Steven Rines
$1,794. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 139970)

Building Qperations: Resignation due to health, effective 3-27-95: Nollie
Guillory. Medical Leave without pay, effective 4-29-96: L;nda Adams. (Clerk's
Misc. File No. 139971)

Parks: Temporary, effective 5-1-96: Scott Morrison $4.70/hr.; effective
5—-14-96: Michael Easter $4.80/hr. (rehire); Matt Adams %4.70/hr.; Matt Shyers
$4.70/hr. (rehire); Leigh Cheatwood $4.70/hr.; effective 5—21—95: Seth Lang
%4,.70/hr .3 Carly Chisum $4.70/hr. Resignation, effective 5-6-%46: William
Brakhage; effective 5-17-96: Mark Field. Correction of retirement date from

5-2-96 action sheet, effective 4-30-96: Johnny Lee Lessley. (Clerk's Misc. File

No. 139972)




